504235816 02/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4282493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEATHER E. HALLEN-ADAMS	05/18/2012
JONATHAN D. WALTON	04/26/2012
JOHN S. SCOTT-CRAIG	04/26/2012
HONG LUO	05/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	450 ADMINISTRATION BUILDING		
City:	EAST LANSING		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48824-1046		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15437359	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3000.122US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN A. CHADWICK		
SIGNATURE:	/Robin A. Chadwick/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=3000122ASSN#page1.tif source=3000122ASSN#page2.tif source=3000122ASSN#page3.tif

PATENT 504235816 REEL: 041303 FRAME: 0761

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: MSU-17189

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Heather E. Hallen-Adams, John S. Scott-Craig, Jonathan D. Walton and Hong Luo, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Use Of Galerina marginata Genes And Proteins For Peptide

Production

Filing Date: 1/31/2012

Serial No.: 13/362, 561

WHEREAS, Board of Trustees of Michigan State University, herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

In view of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and further in view of my rights and obligations respecting "University Inventions" as set forth in the current version of the MSU Faculty Handbook, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHERBOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below. 5/18/2012 Date John S. Scott-Craig Hong Luo Date Date Jonathan D. Walton STATE OF COUNTY OF before me, the undersigned notary public, personally _, in the year of ___ appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same. NOTARY PUBLIC

> PATENT REEL: 048308 FRAME: 0862

Attorney Docket No.: MSU-17189

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Heather E. Hallen, John S. Scott-Craig, Jonathan D. Walton and Hong Luo, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Use Of Galerina marginata Genes And Proteins For Peptide

Production

Filing Date: 1/31/2012

Serial No.: 13/362, 561

WHEREAS, Board of Trustees of Michigan State University, herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

In view of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and further in view of my rights and obligations respecting "University Inventions" as set forth in the current version of the MSU Faculty Handbook, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to yest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 044388 FRAME: 0763

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: MSU-17189

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Heather E. Hallen, John S. Scott-Craig, Jonathan D. Walton and Hong Luo, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Use Of Galerina marginata Genes And Proteins For Peptide Production

Filing Date: 1/31/2012

Serial No.: 13/362, 561

WHEREAS, Board of Trustees of Michigan State University, herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

In view of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and further in view of my rights and obligations respecting "University Inventions" as set forth in the current version of the MSU Faculty Handbook, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Heather E. Hallen	Date		John S. Scott-Craig	Date 05/02/2012
Jonathan D. Walton	Date		Hong Luo	Date
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)	\$\$.		
On this day of appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, is subscribed to the within instrument, an	known to m	e (or proved to me on t		
			NOTARY PUBLIC	

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 048308 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 02/26/2017